
Fall Session Credit Classes Final Grade Windows

Session Open Close Time
A15
A12
A7
B12
C7

Oct 31
Oct 17
Sep 26
Nov 7
Nov 21

Dec 11
Nov 20
Oct 16
Dec 11
Dec 11

11:59 p.m.
11:59 p.m.
11:59 p.m.
11:59 p.m.
11:59 p.m.

Financial Aid
Important Book Voucher Dates

Aug 4
Sep 22

Oct 9
Nov 13

Book Voucher Open 
Book Voucher Close 

Fall Session Adjunct Pay Schedule

Below is the Adjunct Pay Schedule for Fall 2025 (2258) 
Credit Classes:

Session Paycheck Dates*

A15
A12
A7
B12
C7

Oct 8
Oct 8
Oct 8

Nov 8 
Nov 8
Nov 8

Dec 8 Jan 8
Dec 8 Jan 8

Fall Term 
At-a-Glance 2025

Fall Session Credit Classes Final Exam Dates

A7
A12
A15, B12, C7

Oct 13 & 14
Nov 17 & 18
Dec 8 & 9

Oct 30

Sep 25

Nov 6

Nov 20

Students are encouraged to purchase all their books for the entire term

reg ardless of which session they will be needed.

To calculate book authorizations visit: https://www.fscj.edu/student-
finanical-services/buying-books

Fall Holidays & Special Events
Labor Day
Veterans Day
College Holiday 
Thanksgiving Break 
Winter Break

Priority Registration Dates
Spring 2026

Athletes, VA Benefits, & FSCJ Honors Program Students 
Oct 7Bachelor’s Degree students & those with 45+ Credits 

Open Registration for all students Oct 8

Priority registration eligibility is based on the total number of 
credit hours earned and all currently enrolled credit hours toward the 
degree, excluding prep classes.

Jan 20
Jan 20
Jan 20
Feb 9
Mar 23

Mar 26
Mar 12
Feb 12
Apr 2
Apr 16

Session A15
Session A12
Session A7
Session B12
Session C7

Key Dates for Spring 2026
Deadline Dates

Last Day to  Last Day to 
Drop w/o Penalty     Withdraw

(7:00PM)  (WD) (7:00PM)

A Session C Session
8/12/2025
8/19/2025
8/21/2025
8/26/2025
9/2/2025
9/4/2025

10/7/2025
10/14/2025
10/16/2025
10/21/2025
10/28/2025
10/30/2025
11/3/2025

Last Day to Register for Fall Sessions

Aug 24
Sep 14
Oct 19

Session A15, A12, A7 
Session B12 
Session C7

Mandatory Non-Attendance (NA) Reporting

Session N/A Window 
Open

A15, A12, A7
B12
C7

Aug 25
Sep 15
Oct 20

N/A Window Close (11:59pm)

Sep 8
Sep 29
Nov 3

Fall Session 
Credit Classes 

Begin & End Dates

Deadline Dates

Session A15
Session A12

Session A7
Session B12
Session C7

Aug 25  -  Dec 9 
Aug 25  -  Nov 18 
Aug 25  -  Oct 14 
Sep 15  -  Dec 9 

Apr 14
Apr 15
Apr 16

* Priority registration eligibility is based on the total number of credit 
hours earned and all currently enrolled credit hours toward the degree, excluding 
prep classes.

Additional Tuition Payment Deadlines

Session Initial Drop For Enrollment Through 

Aug 5*
Aug 26*
Sep 30*

Aug 1
Aug 22
Sep 26

Tuition Payment Deadlines

Last Day to  Last Day to 
Drop w/o Penalty     Withdraw

(7:00PM)  (WD) (7:00PM)

Drop Calendar 
B Session 
9/2/2025  
9/9/2025 
9/11/2025 
9/16/2025 
9/23/2025 
9/25/2025 
9/29/2025

First Pay (FA) 
C session First Pay (FA)

Important Financial Aid (FA) Dates

A15, A12, A7
B12
C7 

Nov 8

Spring Session 
Credit Classes 

Begin & End Dates

Oct 16

9/8/2025

Sep 2
Sep 2 

Sep 2

Sep 22

Oct 27

Sep 1
Nov 11
Nov 26
Nov 27 - Nov 30 
Dec 20 - Dec 31

Oct 8
Nov 8

Dec 8 Jan 8 
Dec 8

Jan 12 - May 5 
Jan 12 - Apr 14 
Jan 12 - Mar 3 
Feb 2 - May 5 
Mar 9 - May 5

Oct 6

These dates apply to Credit Classes only.  Faculty should complete the Never 
Attended (NA) process by their assigned deadline date. If faculty are unable to 
complete the NA process by that date, they should contact their course 
administrator. Course Administrators should ensure that the NA process is 
completed for all classes in which they are assigned as the course 
administrator, by their assigned deadline date. Student should be dropped no 
later than the Dean’s deadline to prevent negative financial impact to students.

Created by: Academic Operations Department (3/18/25)

Sep 2
Sep 22
Oct 27

Faculty Deadline Dean Deadline

Priority Student Registration 
Athletes, VA Benefits & Honors Program Students 
Bachelor's Degree students & those with 45+ credits 
Open Registration for all students 

Faculty Deadlines
Syllabus Submission Deadline (Session A)
Fall 2025 Textbook Adoption Deadline

 Important Dates Fall 2025

* Financial Aid (FA) Drop Date: Students who applied for
financial aid and are not awarded by the tuition payment date
indicated will have their schedule dropped. Once the schedule is dropped,
students must re-enroll and be prepared to pay tuition and fees, plus applicable
late fees, from their own resources. Students can view their FA status in myFSCJ.
Note: Failure to make tuition payments by the deadline will result in classes
being dropped from a student’s class schedule. If enrolling after the final
payment deadline date, payment will be due the day of registration.

Jul 11

May 12 Sep 8
Sep 8
Sep 8

*Pending HR/Payroll confirmation of Fall 2025 Pay Schedule

Oct 20  -  Dec 9
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