Fall Term At-a-Glance

2025



Fall Session		Deadline Dates	
Credit Classes Begin & End Dates		Last Day to Drop w/o Penalty (7:00PM)	Last Day to Withdraw (WD) (7:00PM)
Session A15	Aug 25 - Dec 9	Sep 2	Oct 30
Session A12	Aug 25 - Nov 18	Sep 2	Oct 16
Session A7	Aug 25 - Oct 14	Sep 2	Sep 25
Session B12	Sep 15 - Dec 9	Sep 22	Nov 6
Session C7	Oct 20 - Dec 9	Oct 27	Nov 20

Priority Student Registration	
Athletes, VA Benefits & Honors Program Students	Apr 14
Bachelor's Degree students & those with 45+ credits	Apr 15
Open Registration for all students	Apr 16
Faculty Deadlines	
Syllabus Submission Deadline (Session A)	Jul 11
Fall 2025 Textbook Adoption Deadline	May 12

^{*} Priority registration eligibility is based on the total number of credit hours earned and all currently enrolled credit hours toward the degree, excluding prep classes.

Last Day to Register for Fall Sessions

Session A15, A12, A7	Aug 24
Session B12	Sep 14
Session C7	Oct 19

Tuition Payment Deadlines

Initial Drop	For Enrollment Through
Aug 5*	Aug 1
Aug 26*	Aug 22
Sep 30*	Sep 26
	Aug 5* Aug 26*

(FA) Financial Aid Drop Date: Students who applied and are not awarded by the tuition payment date financial aid indicated will have their schedule dropped. Once the schedule is dropped, students must re-enroll and be prepared to pay tuition and fees, plus applicable late fees, from their own resources. Students can view their FA status in myFSCJ. Note: Failure to make tuition payments by the deadline will result in classes being dropped from a student's class schedule. If enrolling after the final payment deadline date, payment will be due the day of registration.

Additional Tuition Payment Deadlines

Drop Calendar			
A Session	B Session	C Session	
8/12/2025	9/2/2025	10/7/2025	
8/19/2025	9/9/2025	10/14/2025	
8/21/2025	9/11/2025	10/16/2025	
8/26/2025	9/16/2025	10/21/2025	
9/2/2025	9/23/2025	10/28/2025	
9/4/2025	9/25/2025	10/30/2025	
9/8/2025	9/29/2025	11/3/2025	

Mandatory Non-Attendance (NA) Reporting

Session	N/A Window	N/A Window Close (11:59pm)	
	Open	Faculty Deadline	<u>Dean Deadline</u>
A15, A12, A7	Aug 25	Sep 2	Sep 8
B12	Sep 15	Sep 22	Sep 29
C7	Oct 20	Oct 27	Nov 3

These dates apply to Credit Classes only. Faculty should complete the Never Attended (NA) process by their assigned deadline date. If faculty are unable to complete the NA process by that date, they should contact their course administrator. Course Administrators should ensure that the NA process is completed for all classes in which they are assigned as the course administrator, by their assigned deadline date. Student should be dropped no later than the Dean's deadline to prevent negative financial impact to students.

Financial Aid			
Important Book Voucher Dates			
Book Voucher Open	Aug 4		
Book Voucher Close	Sep 22		
Important Financial Aid (FA) Dates			
First Pay (FA)	Oct 9		
C session First Pay (FA)	Nov 13		

Students are encouraged to purchase all their books for the entire term regardless of which session they will be needed.

To calculate book authorizations visit: https://www.fscj.edu/student-finanical-services/buying-books

Fall Session Adjunct Pay Schedule

Below is the Adjunct Pay Schedule for Fall 2025 (2258) **Credit Classes**:

Session	Paycheck Dates*				
A15	Sep 8	Oct 8	Nov 8	Dec 8	Jan 8
A12	Sep 8	Oct 8	Nov 8	Dec 8	
A7	Sep 8	Oct 8	Nov 8		
B12		Oct 8	Nov 8	Dec 8	Jan 8
C7			Nov 8	Dec 8	Jan 8

Pending HR/Payroll confirmation of Fall 2025 Pay Schedu

Fall Holidays & Special Events

Labor Day	Sep 1
Veterans Day	Nov 11
College Holiday	Nov 26
Thanksgiving Break	Nov 27 - Nov 30
Winter Break	Dec 20 - Dec 31

Fall Session Credit Classes Final Grade Windows

Session	Open	Close	Time
A15	Oct 31	Dec 11	11:59 p.m.
A12	Oct 17	Nov 20	11:59 p.m.
A7	Sep 26	Oct 16	11:59 p.m.
B12	Nov 7	Dec 11	11:59 p.m.
C7	Nov 21	Dec 11	11:59 p.m.

Fall Session Credit Classes Final Exam Dates

A7	Oct 13 & 14
A12	Nov 17 & 18
A15, B12, C7	Dec 8 & 9

Priority Registration Dates Spring 2026

Athletes, VA Benefits, & FSCJ Honors Program Students	Oct 6
Bachelor's Degree students & those with 45+ Credits	Oct 7
Open Registration for all students	Oct 8

Priority registration eligibility is based on the total number of credit hours earned and all currently enrolled credit hours toward the degree, excluding prep classes.

	Key Dates for Spring 2026				
	Spring Session Credit Classes Begin & End Dates		Deadline Dates		
			Last Day to	Last Day to	
			Drop w/o Penalty Withdraw (7:00PM) (WD) (7:00PM)		
	Session A15	Jan 12 - May 5	Jan 20	Mar 26	
	Session A12	Jan 12 - Apr 14	Jan 20	Mar 12	
	Session A7	Jan 12 - Mar 3	Jan 20	Feb 12	
	Session B12	Feb 2 - May 5	Feb 9	Apr 2	
	Session C7	Mar 9 - May 5	Mar 23	Apr 16	